Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)  OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Trustees of the 1988 Buich	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Family Trust	Name: Dreyer Wine, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation-State	Street Address: 161 Fex Hollow Road
Other Trust	City: Woodside
Citizenship (see guidelines) California	State: CA
Execution Date(s) 09/30/2004	Country: Zip: 9/:06.2  Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Limited Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	limited liability company Californi
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
X Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	2,877,893 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes y No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
08/26/2002; SEABISCUIT RANCH	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Owen Wickersham & Erickson, P.C.	
Internal Address: Suite 1910	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 455 Market Street	
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94105</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (415) 882+3200	b. Deposit Account Number 502333
Fax Number: (415) 882–3232	Authorized User Name Melville Owen
Email Address:	
9. Signature: Signature	10/13/04 Date
Melville Owen	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be reported (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Reportation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002954 FRAME: 0678

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas, The Trustees of the 1988 Buich Family Trust, The Trustees comprising Robert T. Buich and Barbara Whalen Buich, both individual United States citizens, dba Buich Vineyards, (Assignor), a California Trust, owned the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

SEABISCUIT RANCH

2,877,893 August 24, 2004

Whereas, Dreyer Wine, LLC, (Assignee), a California limited liability company, located at 161 Fox Hollow Road, Woodside, CA 94062-3607, acquired said mark and the registration thereof on August 24, 2004;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it know that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, did assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof effective August 24, 2004.

Date: September 30,2008

Trustee

Date: <u>Sept 30, 2004</u>

By: Bubuich trusta

Barbara Whalen Buich

Trustee

Barbara Ithelen Being

S:\TM-DOMES\Forms-ep\Save\Pleadings\Assignments\BUICH 02.wpd

RECORDED: 10/13/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002954 FRAME: 0679